liability or cost towards it. BSDM makes no commitments, express or implied, that this process will result in a business 
transaction between anyone. 
Document Fee and Tender Processing Fee:A·ll Applicants have to pay a non-refundable Document Fee of Rs. 15,000/-
(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) and Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 590.00 or as applicable (Five Hundred Ninety only) 
through e-payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card) on E-Proc Portal. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):An EMD of Rs. 10,00,000/- (lOLakh) through e-payment mode only (i.e.